
IAOHNS
2025 | CHANDIGARH
Venue : PGIMER, CHANDIGARH

rd3  MID - TERM

Theme : Head Neck Surgery & Sleep Apnea 

st rdDate : 21  March 2025 - 23  March 2025
Indian Academy of Otorhinolaryngology Head and Neck Surgery

Organized By:-
Department of Otolaryngology & Head Neck Surgery, PGIMER, Chandigarh

Organizing Chairman

Prof. Jaimanti Bakshi

Organizing Secreatary

Prof. Sandeep Bansal

Treasurer
Prof. Ramandeep S Virk

Organizing Co-Chairman
Prof. Satyawati Mohindra

Registration
Starts

on
th25  Dec 2024

A�rac�ve prizes for Poster
& Oral Paper winners

IAOHNS
2025 | CHANDIGARH
Venue : PGIMER, CHANDIGARH

rd3  MID - TERM

Theme : Head Neck Surgery & Sleep Apnea 

st rdDate : 21  March 2025 - 23  March 2025
Indian Academy of Otorhinolaryngology Head and Neck Surgery

Organized By:-
Department of Otolaryngology & Head Neck Surgery, PGIMER, Chandigarh

Registration
Starts

on
th25  Dec 2024

A�rac�ve prizes for Poster
& Oral Paper winners

Organizing Chairman

Prof. Jaimanti Bakshi

Organizing Secreatary

Prof. Sandeep Bansal

Treasurer

Prof. Ramandeep S Virk

Organizing Co chairman

Prof. Satyawati Mohindra

REGISTRATION nd rd
(22  - 23  MARCH 2025, SAT-SUN)

IAOHNS Member

Non Member

PG Student

Accompanying
Person

4,000

5,000

3,000

3,500

4,500

5,500

3,500

4,000

5,000

6,000

4,000

4,500

stWORKSHOPS 21  MARCH 2025, FRI

Category
st

31  Dec 2024

Upto
st

1  Jan 2025
to

st
31  Jan 2025

From
nd

2  Feb 2025 Onwards
&

On-Spot

From

GST @ 18% is included in the Registration Fees mentioned in the table and Internet Transaction Charges are excluded @ 2-4%

Head & Neck Cadaveric Dissection 25,000

Head & Neck Cadaveric Dissection for Observer 10,000

Hands on DISE (Limited Seat) 15,000

Hands on 3D Skull workshop for OSA 5,000

Sleep Workshop (Lectures + CPAP Workshop
Complimentary Hands on Coblation on Pigs) 5,000

CONFERENCE BROCHURE

iaohnspgi2025@gmail.com

For any queries Email us @

www.iaohnspgi2025.com
Visit us @

iaohnspgi2025@gmail.com

For any queries Email us @

www.iaohnspgi2025.com
Visit us @



IAOHNS
2025 | CHANDIGARH
Venue : PGIMER, CHANDIGARH

rd3  MID - TERM

Theme : Head Neck Surgery & Sleep Apnea 

st rdDate : 21  March 2025 - 23  March 2025
Indian Academy of Otorhinolaryngology Head and Neck Surgery

IAOHNS
2025 | CHANDIGARH
Venue : PGIMER, CHANDIGARH

rd3  MID - TERM

Theme : Head Neck Surgery & Sleep Apnea 

st rdDate : 21  March 2025 - 23  March 2025
Indian Academy of Otorhinolaryngology Head and Neck Surgery

IAOHNS Member

Non Member

PG Student

Accompanying
Person

4,000

5,000

3,000

3,500

4,500

5,500

3,500

4,000

5,000

6,000

4,000

4,500

WORKSHOPS 21ST MARCH 2025, FRI

REGISTRATION TARIFF 22ND - 23RD MARCH 2025, SAT-SUN

Category
st31  Dec 2024

Upto
st1  Jan 2025

to
st

31  Jan 2025

From
nd2  Feb 2025 Onwards

&
On-Spot

From

GST @ 18% is included in the Registration Fees mentioned in the table and Internet Transaction Charges are excluded @ 2-4%

Head & Neck Cadaveric Dissection 25,000

Head & Neck Cadaveric Dissection for Observer 10,000

Hands on DISE 15,000(Complimentary CPAP workshop)

Hands on 3D Skull workshop for OSA 5,000

CPAP Workshop Free for registered
Delegates for any
OSA workshop.

(Complimentary with DISE workshop)

CO-ORDINATORS st
(21  MARCH 2025, FRIDAY)

Head & Neck Cadaveric
Dissection Course

Sleep Apnea Workshop Prof. Sandeep Bansal

Prof. Jaimanti Bakshi

Prof. Rijuneeta

REGISTRATION nd rd
(22  - 23  MARCH 2025, SAT-SUN)

Gree�ngs to all,

rdWarm gree�ngs from the Organizing Commi�ee of 3  Mid term IAOHNS 2025.
rdIt is an honour and privilege for us to host the 3  Midterm Mee�ng of the Indian Academy of 

st rdOtorhinolaryngology-Head and Neck Surgery from 21  to 23  March 2025 at the pres�gious 
Postgraduate Ins�tute of Medical Educa�on and Research (PGIMER), Chandigarh.

The conference theme, "Head Neck Surgery & Sleep Apnea" has been though�ully chosen to 
encompass a wide spectrum of topics, from founda�onal knowledge to the latest advancements 
in the field. This mee�ng aims to benefit par�cipants at all levels—from postgraduate trainees to 
seasoned prac��oners.

The Scien�fic Commi�ee has me�culously curated an engaging agenda that includes:
       Hands-on training workshops
       Keynote sessions by leading experts
       Round-table mee�ngs with stalwarts of the speciality
       Presenta�ons of award papers, free papers, and e-posters
       Exci�ng quiz sessions to test knowledge and encourage par�cipa�on

We are expec�ng a gathering of around 500 delegates from across the country, including junior 
and senior residents, consultants, private prac��oners, heads of departments, and hospital 
administrators.

Chandigarh, known for its serene beauty and architectural brilliance, offers the perfect backdrop 
for this academic exchange. We are confident that the event will serve as an excellent pla�orm 
for knowledge-sharing and an opportunity to forge meaningful professional connec�ons.
We look forward to hos�ng you with the warmth and hospitality that Chandigarh is renowned for, 
ensuring your experience is both enriching and memorable.
Thank you very much, and see you in Chandigarh!

Warm regards,
Organizing Commi�ee

rd3  Midterm IAOHNS Mee�ng 2025



IAOHNS
2025 | CHANDIGARH
Venue : PGIMER, CHANDIGARH

rd3  MID - TERM

Theme : Head Neck Surgery & Sleep Apnea 

st rdDate : 21  March 2025 - 23  March 2025
Indian Academy of Otorhinolaryngology Head and Neck Surgery

IAOHNS Member

Non Member

PG Student

Accompanying
Person

4,000

5,000

3,000

3,500

4,500

5,500

3,500

4,000

5,000

6,000

4,000

4,500

stWORKSHOPS 21  MARCH 2025, FRI

Category
st

31  Dec 2024

Upto
st

1  Jan 2025
to

st31  Jan 2025

From
nd

2  Feb 2025 Onwards
&

On-Spot

From

GST @ 18% is included in the Registration Fees mentioned in the table and Internet Transaction Charges are excluded @ 2-4%

Head & Neck Cadaveric Dissection 25,000

Head & Neck Cadaveric Dissection for Observer 10,000

Hands on DISE (Limited Seat) 15,000

Hands on 3D Skull workshop for OSA 5,000
Sleep Workshop (Lectures + CPAP Workshop)

Head & Neck Cadaveric
Dissection Course

Sleep Apnea Workshop Prof. Sandeep Bansal

Prof. Jaimanti Bakshi

Prof. Rijuneeta

IAOHNS
2025 | CHANDIGARH
Venue : PGIMER, CHANDIGARH

rd3  MID - TERM

Theme : Head Neck Surgery & Sleep Apnea 

st rdDate : 21  March 2025 - 23  March 2025
Indian Academy of Otorhinolaryngology Head and Neck Surgery

IAOHNS Member

Non Member

PG Student

Accompanying
Person

4,000

5,000

3,000

3,500

4,500

5,500

3,500

4,000

5,000

6,000

4,000

4,500

WORKSHOPS 21ST MARCH 2025, FRI

REGISTRATION TARIFF 22ND - 23RD MARCH 2025, SAT-SUN

Category
st31  Dec 2024

Upto
st1  Jan 2025

to
st

31  Jan 2025

From
nd2  Feb 2025 Onwards

&
On-Spot

From

GST @ 18% is included in the Registration Fees mentioned in the table and Internet Transaction Charges are excluded @ 2-4%

Head & Neck Cadaveric Dissection 25,000

Head & Neck Cadaveric Dissection for Observer 10,000

Hands on DISE 15,000(Complimentary CPAP workshop)

Hands on 3D Skull workshop for OSA 5,000

CPAP Workshop Free for registered
Delegates for any
OSA workshop.

(Complimentary with DISE workshop)

CO-ORDINATORS st
(21  MARCH 2025, FRIDAY)

Head & Neck Cadaveric
Dissection Course

Sleep Apnea Workshop Prof. Sandeep Bansal

Prof. Jaimanti Bakshi

Prof. Rijuneeta

Hands on Coblation on Pigs 5,000

Sleep Workshop (Lectures + CPAP Workshop
Complimentary Hands on Coblation on Pigs) 5,000

REGISTRATION nd rd
(22  - 23  MARCH 2025, SAT-SUN)

CO-ORDINATORS st(21  MARCH 2025, FRI)

REGISTRATION nd rd(22  - 23  MARCH 2025, SAT-SUN)



IAOHNS
2025 | CHANDIGARH
Venue : PGIMER, CHANDIGARH

rd3  MID - TERM

Theme : Head Neck Surgery & Sleep Apnea 

st rdDate : 21  March 2025 - 23  March 2025
Indian Academy of Otorhinolaryngology Head and Neck Surgery

IAOHNS
2025 | CHANDIGARH
Venue : PGIMER, CHANDIGARH

rd3  MID - TERM

Theme : Head Neck Surgery & Sleep Apnea 

st rdDate : 21  March 2025 - 23  March 2025
Indian Academy of Otorhinolaryngology Head and Neck Surgery

IAOHNS Member

Non Member

PG Student

Accompanying
Person

4,000

5,000

3,000

3,500

4,500

5,500

3,500

4,000

5,000

6,000

4,000

4,500

WORKSHOPS 21ST MARCH 2025, FRI

REGISTRATION TARIFF 22ND - 23RD MARCH 2025, SAT-SUN

Category
st31  Dec 2024

Upto
st1  Jan 2025

to
st

31  Jan 2025

From
nd2  Feb 2025 Onwards

&
On-Spot

From

GST @ 18% is included in the Registration Fees mentioned in the table and Internet Transaction Charges are excluded @ 2-4%

Head & Neck Cadaveric Dissection 25,000

Head & Neck Cadaveric Dissection for Observer 10,000

Hands on DISE 15,000(Complimentary CPAP workshop)

Hands on 3D Skull workshop for OSA 5,000

CPAP Workshop Free for registered
Delegates for any
OSA workshop.

(Complimentary with DISE workshop)

CO-ORDINATORS st
(21  MARCH 2025, FRIDAY)

Head & Neck Cadaveric
Dissection Course

Sleep Apnea Workshop Prof. Sandeep Bansal

Prof. Jaimanti Bakshi

Prof. Rijuneeta

REGISTRATION nd rd
(22  - 23  MARCH 2025, SAT-SUN)

Registra�on amount is inclusive of GST (@ 18%) and Internet Transac�on Charges.

Registra�on fee includes admission to the scien�fic halls, trade exhibi�on, inaugural func�on, 

lunch, and delegate kit.

Kindly provide us with your updated email ID and mobile number as it will be used for the 

registra�on receipt and other conference communica�on.

The organizing commi�ee shall not be liable in any form in case of changes in date/venue due 

to unforeseen circumstances.

Conference organizers are not responsible for postal delays/failure of delivery by post or failure 

of electronic communica�on.

All delegates must carry their photo ID (Government-approved) for a smooth registra�on 

procedure.

It is mandatory to submit a le�er from HOD to avail of the registra�on in the Residents & 

Fellows category.

Requests for cancella�on for refunds must be made in wri�ng or through e-mail.

The request must be sent to the conference secretariat by Email: iaohnspgi2025@gmail.com
thNo refund of the registra�on fee will be provided for cancella�on requests received before 10  

March 2025.

50% of the registra�on will be deducted as processing charges, and the rest will be refunded 

one month a�er comple�on of the conference.

Registra�on is mandatory for all the Faculty, Delegates, Oral paper presenters/scien�fic poster 

presenters as well as for par�cipa�ng in the workshops.

Registra�on cannot be transferred.

Registra�on fees do not include travel and accommoda�on; these should be arranged by 

par�cipants themselves.

The website will have the details of the tour & travel concierge to assist travel and 

accommoda�on requirements of the delegates.

mailto:iaohnspgi2025@gmail.com


IAOHNS
2025 | CHANDIGARH
Venue : PGIMER, CHANDIGARH

rd3  MID - TERM

Theme : Head Neck Surgery & Sleep Apnea 

st rdDate : 21  March 2025 - 23  March 2025
Indian Academy of Otorhinolaryngology Head and Neck Surgery

IAOHNS
2025 | CHANDIGARH
Venue : PGIMER, CHANDIGARH

rd3  MID - TERM

Theme : Head Neck Surgery & Sleep Apnea 

st rdDate : 21  March 2025 - 23  March 2025
Indian Academy of Otorhinolaryngology Head and Neck Surgery

IAOHNS Member

Non Member

PG Student

Accompanying
Person

4,000

5,000

3,000

3,500

4,500

5,500

3,500

4,000

5,000

6,000

4,000

4,500

WORKSHOPS 21ST MARCH 2025, FRI

REGISTRATION TARIFF 22ND - 23RD MARCH 2025, SAT-SUN

Category
st31  Dec 2024

Upto
st1  Jan 2025

to
st

31  Jan 2025

From
nd2  Feb 2025 Onwards

&
On-Spot

From

GST @ 18% is included in the Registration Fees mentioned in the table and Internet Transaction Charges are excluded @ 2-4%

Head & Neck Cadaveric Dissection 25,000

Head & Neck Cadaveric Dissection for Observer 10,000

Hands on DISE 15,000(Complimentary CPAP workshop)

Hands on 3D Skull workshop for OSA 5,000

CPAP Workshop Free for registered
Delegates for any
OSA workshop.

(Complimentary with DISE workshop)

CO-ORDINATORS st
(21  MARCH 2025, FRIDAY)

Head & Neck Cadaveric
Dissection Course

Sleep Apnea Workshop Prof. Sandeep Bansal

Prof. Jaimanti Bakshi

Prof. Rijuneeta

REGISTRATION nd rd
(22  - 23  MARCH 2025, SAT-SUN)

Presenters may submit only one abstract per category.

Abstracts must be submi�ed exclusively through the official website.

Submissions via email, fax, or other means will not be accepted.

All abstracts must be wri�en and submi�ed in English.

The abstract should not exceed 300 words.

Submissions are accepted for both Free Paper and E-Poster sessions.

Only qualified abstracts will be considered for presenta�on.

All presen�ng authors of accepted abstracts must register for the conference.

Only ENT surgeons are eligible to compete for award papers (Consultant & PG Award 

categories).

Delegates from other speciali�es can par�cipate in Free Paper and E-Poster sessions.

Submissions should focus solely on topics related to sleep-related breathing disorders.

The decisions of the Scien�fic Commi�ee and the judges for each award session are final.

Originality: Submissions must present novel ideas, research, or findings that advance the field.

Scien�fic Rigor: Research should demonstrate robust methodology with clearly stated 

objec�ves, methods, and outcomes.

Relevance: Topics should address significant issues or challenges in the field, offering 

meaningful insights.

Clarity and Presenta�on: The abstract should be well-structured and effec�vely presented, 

including appropriate use of visuals.

Impact: The research should have poten�al implica�ons for clinical prac�ce, policy 

development, or future studies.

We look forward to your innova�ve contribu�ons and ac�ve par�cipa�on
rd at 3 Mid-Term IAONHS 2025.

All the Best!

Organizing Commi�ee 



IAOHNS
2025 | CHANDIGARH
Venue : PGIMER, CHANDIGARH

rd3  MID - TERM

Theme : Head Neck Surgery & Sleep Apnea 

st rdDate : 21  March 2025 - 23  March 2025
Indian Academy of Otorhinolaryngology Head and Neck Surgery

IAOHNS
2025 | CHANDIGARH
Venue : PGIMER, CHANDIGARH

rd3  MID - TERM

Theme : Head Neck Surgery & Sleep Apnea 

st rdDate : 21  March 2025 - 23  March 2025
Indian Academy of Otorhinolaryngology Head and Neck Surgery

Organized By:-
Department of Otolaryngology & Head Neck Surgery, PGIMER, Chandigarh

Registration
Starts

on
th25  Dec 2024

A�rac�ve prizes for Poster
& Oral Paper winners

Organizing Chairman

Prof. Jaimanti Bakshi

Organizing Secreatary

Prof. Sandeep Bansal

Treasurer

Prof. Ramandeep S Virk

Organizing Co chairman

Prof. Satyawati Mohindra

REGISTRATION nd rd
(22  - 23  MARCH 2025, SAT-SUN)

IAOHNS Member

Non Member

PG Student

Accompanying
Person

4,000

5,000

3,000

3,500

4,500

5,500

3,500

4,000

5,000

6,000

4,000

4,500

stWORKSHOPS 21  MARCH 2025, FRI

Category
st

31  Dec 2024

Upto
st

1  Jan 2025
to

st
31  Jan 2025

From
nd

2  Feb 2025 Onwards
&

On-Spot

From

GST @ 18% is included in the Registration Fees mentioned in the table and Internet Transaction Charges are excluded @ 2-4%

Head & Neck Cadaveric Dissection 25,000

Head & Neck Cadaveric Dissection for Observer 10,000

Hands on DISE (Limited Seat) 15,000

Hands on 3D Skull workshop for OSA 5,000

Sleep Workshop (Lectures + CPAP Workshop
Complimentary Hands on Coblation on Pigs) 5,000

Organized By

Department of Otolaryngology
&

Head Neck Surgery,
PGIMER, Chandigarh

Event Manager Connect with us for

iaohnspgi2025@gmail.com

For any queries Email us @

www.iaohnspgi2025.com
Visit us @


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6

