

# 3<sup>rd</sup> MID - TERM



Indian Academy of Otorhinolaryngology Head and Neck Surgery

Indian Academy of Octorninolary rigology fread and Neck Surgery

Date: 21st March 2025 - 23rd March 2025

2025 | CHANDIGARH

**Venue: PGIMER, CHANDIGARH** 

**Theme: Head Neck Surgery & Sleep Apnea** 

# **CONFERENCE BROCHURE**



Visit us @ www.iaohnspgi2025.com

For any queries Email us @ iaohnspgi2025@gmail.com



**Organizing Chairman** 

Prof. Jaimanti Bakshi

**Organizing Secreatary** 

Prof. Sandeep Bansal

### **Organizing Co-Chairman**

Prof. Satyawati Mohindra

#### **Treasurer**

Prof. Ramandeep S Virk



Organized By:-



Venue : PGIMER, CHANDIGARH
Theme : Head Neck Surgery & Sleep Apnea



**Welcome Address** 

#### Greetings to all,

Warm greetings from the Organizing Committee of 3<sup>rd</sup> Mid term IAOHNS 2025. It is an honour and privilege for us to host the 3<sup>rd</sup> Midterm Meeting of the Indian Academy of Otorhinolaryngology-Head and Neck Surgery from 21<sup>st</sup> to 23<sup>rd</sup> March 2025 at the prestigious Postgraduate Institute of Medical Education and Research (PGIMER), Chandigarh.

The conference theme, "Head Neck Surgery & Sleep Apnea" has been thoughtfully chosen to encompass a wide spectrum of topics, from foundational knowledge to the latest advancements in the field. This meeting aims to benefit participants at all levels—from postgraduate trainees to seasoned practitioners.

The Scientific Committee has meticulously curated an engaging agenda that includes:

- ► Hands-on training workshops
- ► Keynote sessions by leading experts
- ▶ Round-table meetings with stalwarts of the speciality
- Presentations of award papers, free papers, and e-posters
- ► Exciting guiz sessions to test knowledge and encourage participation

We are expecting a gathering of around **500 delegates** from across the country, including junior and senior residents, consultants, private practitioners, heads of departments, and hospital administrators.

Chandigarh, known for its serene beauty and architectural brilliance, offers the perfect backdrop for this academic exchange. We are confident that the event will serve as an excellent platform for knowledge-sharing and an opportunity to forge meaningful professional connections. We look forward to hosting you with the warmth and hospitality that Chandigarh is renowned for, ensuring your experience is both enriching and memorable.

Thank you very much, and see you in Chandigarh!

Warm regards,
Organizing Committee
3<sup>rd</sup> Midterm IAOHNS Meeting 2025







# 2025 | CHANDIGARH Venue : PGIMER, CHANDIGARH Theme : Head Neck Surgery & Sleep Apnea

#### CO-ORDINATORS

(21st MARCH 2025, FRI)

Head & Neck Cadaveric Dissection Course

Prof. Jaimanti Bakshi Prof. Rijuneeta

Sleep Apnea Workshop

Prof. Sandeep Bansal

#### **REGISTRATION**

(22<sup>nd</sup> - 23<sup>rd</sup> MARCH 2025, SAT-SUN)

Category	<b>Upto</b> 31 <sup>st</sup> Dec 2024	From 1 <sup>st</sup> Jan 2025 to 31 <sup>st</sup> Jan 2025	From 2 <sup>nd</sup> Feb 2025 Onwards & On-Spot
IAOHNS Member	₹4,000	₹4,500	₹5,000
Non Member	₹5,000	₹5,500	₹6,000
PG Student	₹3,000	₹3,500	₹4,000
Accompanying Person	₹3,500	₹4,000	₹4,500

GST @ 18% is included in the Registration Fees mentioned in the table and Internet Transaction Charges are excluded @ 2-4%

### WORKSHOPS 21st MARCH 2025, FRI

Head & Neck Cadaveric Dissection ₹ 25,000

Head & Neck Cadaveric Dissection for Observer ₹ 10,000

Sleep Workshop (Lectures + CPAP Workshop Complimentary Hands on Coblation on Pigs) ₹ 5,000

Hands on DISE (Limited Seat) ₹ 15,000

Hands on 3D Skull workshop for OSA ₹ 5,000





Venue : PGIMER, CHANDIGARH
Theme : Head Neck Surgery & Sleep Apnea



**Registration Guidelines** 

- ▶ Registration amount is inclusive of GST (@ 18%) and Internet Transaction Charges.
- Registration fee includes admission to the scientific halls, trade exhibition, inaugural function, lunch, and delegate kit.
- Kindly provide us with your updated email ID and mobile number as it will be used for the registration receipt and other conference communication.
- ► The organizing committee shall not be liable in any form in case of changes in date/venue due to unforeseen circumstances.
- Conference organizers are not responsible for postal delays/failure of delivery by post or failure
  of electronic communication.
- All delegates must carry their photo ID (Government-approved) for a smooth registration procedure.
- It is mandatory to submit a letter from HOD to avail of the registration in the Residents &
- Fellows category.

## **Cancellation Refund**

- ▶ Requests for cancellation for refunds must be made in writing or through e-mail.
- ► The request must be sent to the conference secretariat by Email: iaohnspgi2025@gmail.com
- No refund of the registration fee will be provided for cancellation requests received before 10<sup>th</sup>
   March 2025.
- ▶ 50% of the registration will be deducted as processing charges, and the rest will be refunded one month after completion of the conference.

## **Please Note**

- Registration is mandatory for all the Faculty, Delegates, Oral paper presenters/scientific poster presenters as well as for participating in the workshops.
- Registration cannot be transferred.
- Registration fees do not include travel and accommodation; these should be arranged by participants themselves.
- ► The website will have the details of the tour & travel concierge to assist travel and accommodation requirements of the delegates.





Venue : PGIMER, CHANDIGARH
Theme : Head Neck Surgery & Sleep Apnea



# **Abstract Guidelines**

- Presenters may submit only one abstract per category.
- ▶ Abstracts must be submitted exclusively through the official website.
- ▶ Submissions via email, fax, or other means will not be accepted.
- ▶ All abstracts must be written and submitted in English.
- ▶ The abstract should not exceed 300 words.
- ▶ Submissions are accepted for both Free Paper and E-Poster sessions.
- ▶ Only qualified abstracts will be considered for presentation.
- ▶ All presenting authors of accepted abstracts must register for the conference.
- Only ENT surgeons are eligible to compete for award papers (Consultant & PG Award categories).
- ▶ Delegates from other specialities can participate in Free Paper and E-Poster sessions.
- ▶ Submissions should focus solely on topics related to sleep-related breathing disorders.
- ▶ The decisions of the Scientific Committee and the judges for each award session are final.

# **Criteria for Selection**

- Originality: Submissions must present novel ideas, research, or findings that advance the field.
- Scientific Rigor: Research should demonstrate robust methodology with clearly stated objectives, methods, and outcomes.
- Relevance: Topics should address significant issues or challenges in the field, offering meaningful insights.
- Clarity and Presentation: The abstract should be well-structured and effectively presented, including appropriate use of visuals.
- Impact: The research should have potential implications for clinical practice, policy development, or future studies.

We look forward to your innovative contributions and active participation at 3<sup>rd</sup> Mid-Term IAONHS 2025.

All the Best!
Organizing Committee





# 3<sup>rd</sup> MID - TERM



Indian Academy of Otorhinolaryngology Head and Neck Surgery

Date: 21st March 2025 - 23rd March 2025

2025 | CHANDIGARH

**Venue: PGIMER, CHANDIGARH** 

**Theme: Head Neck Surgery & Sleep Apnea** 

# Organized By

**Department of Otolaryngology** 

85

Head Neck Surgery, PGIMER, Chandigarh

For any queries Email us @ iaohnspgi2025@gmail.com





Tee Moc Corporation



#### **Event Manager**

**Tee Mac Corporation** 

**Virtual Partners Eventful** 

www.eventful.co.in

Info@eventful.co.in

+ 91 172 473 5666

+ 91 738 001 5666

#### Connect with us for

- Tours & Travels
- Taxi Bookings and Day cabs
- Hotels & Accommodations
- Tailor Made Packages
   (2 Days 1 Night to 7 Days 6 Nights)
- Sight-Seeing Tours
- Tourist Activities & Experiences



